TRASMETTITORI ELETTRONICI DI LIVELLO A SOMMERSIONE
SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRONIC LEVEL TRANSMITTERS
Data Sheet
27IM-01
Pagina 1 di 4
GESINT srl – Via Perosi, 5-  20010 Bareggio (MI) – ITALY
Tel. +39 02 9014633 / +39 335 6282615 - Fax +39 02 90362295 - E-mail: info@gesintsrl.it - WWW.GESINTSRL.IT
SERIE / SERIES 27IM

GESINT srl – Via Perosi, 5-  20010 Bareggio (MI) – ITALY
Tel. +39 02 9014633 / +39 335 6282615 - Fax +39 02 90362295 - E-mail: info@gesintsrl.it - WWW.GESINTSRL.IT
CODICI PER ORDINAZIONE ORDERING CODE
APPROVALS
ATEX Ex II 1 G EEx ia IIC T5/T6
R.I.N.A.
KOREAN REGISTER
APPROVAZIONI
ATEX Ex II 1 G EEx ia IIC T5/T6
R.I.N.A.
KOREAN REGISTER
Tab. 1 - General characteristics
CODE DESCRIPTION
 PRESSURE:
A - Absolute
R - Relative
 * MEASURING RANGE ( see table 2 )
 HOUSING MATERIAL:
A - AISI 316 - Ø 30/35 mm
 ** DIAPHRAGM PROTECTION /CONNECTION
( see table 3 )
 DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL:
A - AISI 316 St.St.
B - Ceramic (ranges  > 500 mbar Ø 28 mm)
C - Hastelloy C (ranges >400 mbar Ø 35 mm)
D - AISI 316 (ranges >300 mbar Ø 35 mm)
E - Ceramic (ranges >400mbar Ø 35 mm)
 SUBMERSION EXTENSION (each mt):
1L= - Vented cable with polietilene sheath
21L= - Vented cable with TPR sheath + PTFE protection
tube
2L= - Vented cable with PTFE protection tube
4L= - Pipe ø 28
5L= - Vented cable with TPR sheath (T=-40÷125°C)
6L= - Vented cable RILSAN protection tube
7L= - Cable for intrinsic safety version
 GASKET MATERIAL BODY / SENSOR
N - None (for diaphragm code A + C)
V -  FPM (for diaphragm code B +E)
 OPTIONS / ACCESSORIES
ATX - ATEX version Ex II 1 G EEx ia IIC T5/T6
CS - Watertight connector block with terminal board
CSM - St.St. junction box
CSME - St.St. junction box for marine c/w electronics
DA3 - AISI 316 Fixing nipple
DINB - DIN B Head
E - TAG Transcription
FL79 - Intermediate Flange for marine Ø 79 mm
GIS - Sliding bracket on sommersion cable
M - AISI 316 Ø55 Housing c/w terminal board
N - Marine type approval
P68F - IP68 Cablegland with flange Ø48
PG13 - St.St.cable gland PG13 IP67 cable ø8÷12 mm (M
housing only)
R - Cast iron G 1 1/2" Screwed sliding nipple
ST2 - AISI 316 Fixing bracket
STOM - Wall mounting bracket
TR - Rubber lined housing
*Table 2  indicates codes and calibration limits
** Table 3 list codes of standard process connections.
Tab. 1 - Caratteristiche generali
CODICE DESCRIZIONE
 PRESSIONE:
A - Assoluta
R - Relativa
 * CAMPI DI MISURA (vedi tab. 2)
 MATERIALE CUSTODIA:
A - AISI 316 - Ø 30/35 mm
 ** PROTEZIONE MEMBRANA / ATTACCO
 (vedi  tab. 3)
 MATERIALE MEMBRANA:
A - AISI 316
B - Ceramica (campi > 500 mbar Ø 28 mm)